in accordance with
wsine |1Q02
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

ceanrassmnime  Notice of statement of affairs

insolvency Act 1286.

Companies House

UAARRA -

28/07/2017 #159
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

|
compary [0 |7 |3 |8 [5[5 0] 4

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full i Struthers and Causer Real Estate Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) | Nicholas

Surname ‘ Parsk

Liquidator’'s address

Building namelnumber{ New Fetter Place West

Street | 55 Fetter Lane

Post town | London

County/Region l

o [E[C[4 (A _[TA[A

Country

u Liquidator's name @

Full forenamets) Richard O Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Toone another liguidator,

ﬂ Liquidator’'s address @

Building name/number’ New Fetter Place West @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | 55 Fetter Lane another liquidator.

Post town ‘ London

County/Region ’

i [E[cl4[ Al [1[AlA

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

2" o f2fofilr

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statemnent of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

0] Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X AT hk

Signature date

27 Toly  lolils

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

{ontact name

Anish Halai

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Campany name

CVR Global LLP

Address

' New Fetter Place West
| 55 Fetter Lane

Post town

London

CountyfRegion

WEWWWTWWW

’DX

Telephone

020 3794 8750

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

[0 You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff,

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs
Statement as to the affairs of

Struthers and Causer Real Estate Limited

On 21 July 2017, being a date not more than 14 days before the date
of the resolution to wind up

Statement of Truth

t believe that the facts stated in the Statement of Affairs are true.
FULLNAME ~ ANMDREWw MARTEN CAESEz

SIGNED /47!6%5’%/ & ia

DATED wsé O:%{q ceol7




Struthers and Causer Real Estate Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 July 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Cash at Bank 8.0Q 8.00
Director Loan 30,205.00 Uncertain
Debtors 52,092.00 52,092.00
Estimatsd total assets avaiiable for preferential creditors 52,100.00

Signature /ﬁv&(b W Date '20‘40‘% 20(7



Struthers and Causer Real Estate Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 July 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 52,100.00
Liabilities
Preferentiai Creditors:-
Empioyee Arrears/Hol Pay 2,650.00
2,650.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 49,450.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
49,450.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 49,450.00
Deblts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIiL
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges 49,450.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 49,450.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shorifall to floating charge holders)
Employees 7,189.00
Rent 1,125.00
HM Revenue & Customs - CT 36,244.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE & VAT 9,225.00
Farrow Accounting 2,583.00
Mileage 1,242.00
57,618.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferentlal creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003} {8,168.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (8,168.00)
Issued and called up capital
Crdinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members (8,268.00)

Signature /87"4‘((/ @m’ Date ’2-@640‘ 4 2ex7



6541 £10Z Anf 6T

60°S10Z “RADS S 101 9%y

S§89L'09 Bujfetol sapu3 8
QOEZE'Y dV¥ G1MS “UOpUOY ‘UopAqWIM ‘PEOY puoWwAEY 0T Jasned eurday ezu I 1004
00'891°9 dY¥ 6TMS ‘UORUOT ‘UCPIIqUAM ‘PROY puowAey OT Josne) Ul Maupuyy JiN 000¥
00'sZ1'1 d¥¥ GLAS ‘UOPUTT "UOPIGILIM ‘PROY PuDWABY BT paolpue] oo
SELEL'S QvP v£1 ‘|ovdisan ‘asnoy ueidiay JO0JY YIS ‘Uun ASUSAJOSU) [BUOIEN LVA - SWOISND g anUasdy WH Z0MD
oo'gsy ZZT 863N "3uAL UOdn 3|1SEIMBN ‘UOJUGBUOT ‘MIIA WIE4 UDIURE TOELJE wooy AW - SWQISNT 3 INUAIY WH 0DHD

35F ZINS

00'tvT'oL ‘X355NS 159M Buiyloa ‘pecy uoiduisieg ‘asnoH adpug uoiBuliing ‘ASuasjosu 7§ JUIWIN0HT 17 - SWOISNY 3 8NUBAIY WH 10HD
000 NMY OET "91008 ‘89T x08 Qd ‘aauendwo) ssauisng pazis-piN pue Ayljeapm SWOISN) g INUBA3Y WH €0HD
00'€8s'e ONE PTMS ‘UopuaT ‘Aem 31410 LANOS 6 “LIN0Y 3id1opM Fununoxy moley 0043
3 ssauppy Iwey Ay
ssoypas) Auedwo) - g

pa3wry 2jelsy jeay JAsne] pue SISYINIIS
d711€90)9 ¥AD



80:81 £10Z Ainf 61 OT0Z JBA DS 541 1o 1 o8eg

L2 970 g0t AZPB) e

oot Buyeyot saunul 2
05 0 0% 0 dvt BTMS "Uopud "'uopaiquim ‘peoy puolwiey g1 Jasne) eulday eizurd siy T00H
0s 0 0s 0 d¥ 6TMS ‘Uopuoy ‘ucpaqUIA ‘PeGY puowAey OT 13SNED VTR MBIPUY JIN 000OH
130} Y0 pIo Jaug $S2UppY awey Ay

siopjoyaseys - J
PaLWIT J1e1ST [EFY JasNED PUB SIBYINAS
d11 1eqoi9 ¥YAD



